

Knox County Sheriff's Office Merit System Council

Andrew Johnson Office Building 912 South Gay Street, Suite L-100 Knoxville, Tennessee 37902 (865) 215-4446 • FAX (865) 215-4448

Jim Jennings, Chairperson Jim Wright Jr., Council Member Regina Oster, Council Member Laschinski Emerson, Alternate Council Member Paula M. Taylor Executive Director

MERIT SYSTEM COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES October 28, 2019 3:00 P.M., Merit System Council Office Suite 601

Chairman Jennings called meeting to order at 3:00 p.m.

Present at this meeting: Jim Jennings, Chairperson; Jim Wright, Jr., Council Member; Regina Oster, Council Member; Myers Morton, Knox County Law Director; Paula Taylor, Executive Director.

NEW BUSINESS:

Chairman Jennings called the meeting to order to discuss and decide whether or not to hold a hearing regarding the grievance request submitted by Brad Hall. Mr. Jennings recognized Mr. Morton who discussed the Merit Council Policies and Procedures rules and court cases regarding probationary periods. After a brief discussion among the Council, Mr. Wright made a motion to grant the hearing request; Mrs. Oster seconded; motion passed.

OLD BUSINESS:

STAFF BUSINESS:

ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business, the Council adjourned at 3:08 P.M.

Respectfully Submitted:

Approved:

Paula M. Taylor Executive Director Jim Jennings Chairperson